

No. 18,783

In the

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

ALICE WILLENE WILLIAMSON, a minor;
JOHN BRENKMAN, a minor; CARL E.
BREKMAN; C. W. WADDOUPS; CLARA R.
WADDOUPS; and SARA R. MURRY, dba
RUDOLPH CHEVROLET,

Appellees.

Reply Brief of Appellant

LEWIS ROCA SCOVILLE BEAUCHAMP
& LINTON

By JOHN P. FRANK
D. W. GRAINGER

900 Title & Trust Building
Phoenix, Arizona

Attorneys for Appellant

FILED

OCT 17 1963

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement of Facts	1
Statutes Involved	2
Argument	2
I. Implied Permission	2
1. Purpose	2
2. Alleged Disregard of Rules.....	3
II. The Instruction	4
III. The Financial Responsibility Act.....	5
1. The Inferences Created.....	5
2. Legal Effect of Failure to Deny Coverage.....	6
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
Behaney v. Travellers Ins. Co., 121 F.2d 838 (3d Cir. 1941)	12
Behringer v. State Farm Mutual Auto Ins. Co., 275 Wis. 586, 82 N.W. 2d 915 (1957).....	9, 10, 11, 12
Farm Bureau Automobile Insurance Company v. Martin, 97 N.H. 196, 84 Atl. 2d 823 (1951).....	12
Hardware Mutual Casualty Co. v. Barrett, (unreported) Civil No. 3239 Phoenix (September 30, 1961).....	11, 13
Kurz v. Collins, 6 Wis. 2d 538, 95 N.W. 2d 365 (1959).....	10, 12
Landis for Use of Talley v. New Amsterdam Casualty Com- pany, 347 Ill. App. 560, 107 N.E. 2d 187 (1952).....	13
Laughman v. Aetna Casualty & Surety Company, 1 Wis. 2d 113, 83 N.W. 2d 747 (1957).....	9, 11, 12
Scaford v. Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, 253 N.C. 719, 117 S.E. 2d 733 (1961).....	7, 8, 9, 10, 12
Simmons v. Civil Service Employees Insurance Co., 19 Cal. Reptr. 662, 369 P.2d 262 (1962).....	10, 11, 12
State Farm Mutual Auto. Insurance Co. v. West, 149 F. Supp. 289 (D. Md. 1957).....	7

STATUTES AND RULES

A.R.S., Sec. 28-1142(D).....	2, 6, 7, 8, 11
A.R.S., Sec. 28-1170(G).....	2, 13
Cal. Vehicle Code, Sec. 16060.....	10
